
The ARVA: SPRC Membership Roster 

 

Organization Name Email In Person Remote  
SPRC Chair Tenley Peterson  tenley.arlington@gmail.com   
Planning 
Commission 

Devanshi Patel devanshi2005@gmail.com    

 Daniel Weir danielweirarlington@gmail.com   
 James Schroll jmschroll@gmail.com    
 Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com    
 Nia Bagley niabagley@yahoo.com    
 Sara Steinberger  arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com    
 Elizabeth Gearin egearin@egearin.com    
 Stephen Hughes  stephenthughes@gmail.com    
 Leo Sarli  lsarli@me.com   
Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Slatt  
Sohail Husain  

Chris@dodgersden.com 
sohailhusain1003@gmail.com 
 

  

Housing Commission  Kellen MacBeth 
 

kellenmacbeth@gmail.com    

Park and Recreation 
Commission 

Adam Rasmussen 
Shruti Kruppa 

arasmussen@gmail.com 
shruti.kuppa@gmail.com  

  

Forestry and Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Phil Klingelhofer 
Kate Donohue 
David Howell 
 

Phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com  
Katedonohue11@gmail.com  
dhowell7210@gmail.com  

  

Historical Affairs and 
Landmark Review 
Board 

Omari Davis 
Mark Turn 
 

omari.a.davis@gmail.com 
mark.mgturn@gmail.com  

  

Disability Advisory 
Commission 

Doris Ray  
Elizabeth Priaulx 
 

DorisR@ecnv.org  
elizabeth.priaulx@ndrn.org  

  

Climate Change, 
Energy and 
Environment 
Commission (C2E2) 

Joan McIntyre 
 
 

Jfmcintyre57@gmail.com    

Pedestrian Advisory 
Committee (PAC) 

Elizabeth 
Gallagher  

Erg.gallagher@gmail.com    
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Lyon Park Civic 
Association  

Aaron Schuetz 
Kathleen 
McSweeney 
 
 

Ajschuetz@yahoo.com  
mcsweeneykathleen@gmail.com  
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